

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

January 3, 2025

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

**NSE Symbol: LTTS** 

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 540115** 

<u>Sub: Update on acquisition under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations")</u>

As informed to you on 11 November 2024, the Company and its wholly owned subsidiary, L&T Technology Services LLC, had signed transaction documents / definitive agreements for acquisition of 100% shares of: (i) Intelliswift Software (India) Private Limited by the Company; and (ii) Intelliswift Software Inc. by L&T Technology Services LLC ("**Transaction**").

We wish to inform you that today i.e. January 3, 2025, the Company and its wholly owned subsidiary, L&T Technology Services LLC, have successfully completed the Transaction.

The above intimation is also available on the Company's website.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,
For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prasad Shanbhag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 30254)